Comparative Statement
Computer Tables as per Design for Computer Lab MCL-1
Tender # FUR/02/22-23

1

2

3

4

M/s. Decent Furnishers

M/s. Honesty Furnishers

M/s. Shafiq Constructions

M/s. Vorson Pvt Ltd

Items

Qty

Unit

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

Corrected
Amount

Rate Amount

«  Supply of Computer Tables as Per Design
{Two Persons)

Providing & fixing in position 24" wide
computer desk of 16 mm thick MDF Laminated
sheet Lasani or approved equivalent having
30" depth, including sides and central partition
to be 45" high with foot rest stand as per
approved sample, colour & design with all
hardware like clipping, screwing , making of
holes etc. All edges of partitions & desks shall
be covered by PVC lipping of approved colour
complete in all respect as per design &
fabrication of Engineer Incharge.

2 Persons Desk { 5'-0" Long & 2'-0" Wide)

23

each

Rs. 16,700.00| Rs. 384,100.00

Rs. 18,980.00] Rs. 436,540.00

Rs. 19,800.00] Rs. 455,400.00

Rs. 455,400.00

Rs. 20,382.27] Rs. 468,792.21

Total

Rs. 384,100.00

Rs. 436,540.00

Rs. 455,400.00

Rs. 455,400.00

Rs. 468,792.21

17% GST

Rs. 65,297.00

Rs. 74,211.80

Rs. 59,202.00

Rs. 77,418.00

Rs. 79,694.68

Total Amount

Rs. 449,397.00

Rs. 510,751.80

Rs. 514,602.00

Rs. 532,818.00

Rs. 548,486.89

5

6

7

M/s. Al Rehman Supplier

M/s. Inspire Trading

M/s. Wodasol Enterprises

Items

Qty

Unit

Rate Amount

Rate Amount

| Amount

[

«  Supply of Computer Tables as Per Design
(Two Persons)

Providing & fixing in position 24" wide
computer desk of 16 mm thick MDF Laminated
sheet Lasani or approved equivalent having
30" depth, including sides and central partition
to be 45" high with foot rest stand as per
approved sample, colour & design with all
hardware like clipping, screwing , making of
holes etc. All edges of partitions & desks shall
be covered by PVC lipping of approved colour
complete in all respect as per design &
fabrication of Engineer Incharge.

2 Persons Desk ( 5'-0" Long & 2'-0" Wide)

23

each

Rs. 21,000.00 | Rs. 483,000.00

Rs. 24,500.00 | Rs.563,500.00

Total

Rs. 483,000.00

Rs. 563,500.00

17% GST

Rs. 82,110,00———_

Rs. 85,795.00

_Total Amount

Rs. 565;110.00

Rs. 659,295.00

Rejected due to short bid
security

ber - P

urement Specialis: - s
University of Karach,




